

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 6505 226TH PL SE 19220 NE 80TH 1200 E "D" ST
 98029-8906 98052-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			31,760.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	11.0000	EACH	175.0000	210.0000	460.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			1,925.00	2,310.00	5,060.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	540.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000	2.0000	0.6500	0.6500
			540.00	378.00	1,080.00	351.00	351.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	7.0000	EACH	35.0000	31.5000	20.0000	30.0000	30.0000
			245.00	220.50	140.00	210.00	210.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	270.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.5800	2.0000	1.5000	1.5000
			405.00	426.60	540.00	405.00	405.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER						
	33.7400	HUND	75.0000	52.5000	25.0000	50.0000	50.0000
			2,530.50	1,771.35	843.50	1,687.00	1,687.00
7	REMOVING TYPE I JUNCTION BOX						
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	630.0000	500.0000	570.0000	570.0000
			100.00	630.00	500.00	570.00	570.00
DRAINAGE							
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	40.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	110.0000	146.4000	146.4000
			800.00	1,400.00	4,400.00	5,856.00	5,856.00
9	HAND PLACED RIPRAP						
	40.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	78.7500	87.0000	87.0000
			2,000.00	800.00	3,150.00	3,480.00	3,480.00
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.						
	20.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	28.9500	84.0000	84.0000
			400.00	500.00	579.00	1,680.00	1,680.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 6505 226TH PL SE 19220 NE 80TH 1200 E "D" ST
 98029-8906 98052-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
11	SHOULDER BALLAST 130.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,900.00	20.0000 2,600.00	55.0000 7,150.00	43.8000 5,694.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
13	CRACK SEALING EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2090.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 5,225.00	4.2500 8,882.50	4.5000 9,405.00	6.0000 12,540.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 750.0000	TON	50.0000 37,500.00	45.0000 33,750.00	45.0000 33,750.00	54.0000 40,500.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 1650.0000	TON	45.0000 74,250.00	41.0000 67,650.00	45.0000 74,250.00	45.6000 75,240.00
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,235.00	2,235.00	2,235.00	2,235.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	COMPOST 8.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 400.00	94.0000 752.00	255.0000 2,040.00	65.0000 520.00
19	STREET CLEANING 20.0000	HR	75.0000 1,500.00	90.0000 1,800.00	100.0000 2,000.00	120.0000 2,400.00
20	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 460.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 1,150.00	5.9000 2,714.00	5.8500 2,691.00	6.7300 3,095.80

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 6505 226TH PL SE 19220 NE 80TH 1200 E "D" ST
 98029-8906 98052-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	INLET PROTECTION					
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	100.0000	100.0000	66.0000
			1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,320.00
22	SILT FENCE					
	400.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.0000	6.5000	4.9200
			2,800.00	800.00	2,600.00	1,968.00
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	PSIPE SALAL, NO 1 CONT.					
	400.0000	EACH	12.0000	28.9000	16.7500	16.0000
			4,800.00	11,560.00	6,700.00	6,400.00
25	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	24.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	47.1000	90.0000	58.0000
			1,200.00	1,130.40	2,160.00	1,392.00
TRAFFIC						
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	151.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.1000	21.6000	12.5000
			2,265.00	1,978.10	3,261.60	1,887.50
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,785.0000	1,800.0000	1,700.0000
			18,000.00	16,065.00	16,200.00	15,300.00
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	1451.0000	L.F.	2.7000	2.6500	2.2000	2.5000
			3,917.70	3,845.15	3,192.20	3,627.50
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER					
	320.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	3.4500	8.0000
			3,200.00	3,520.00	1,104.00	2,560.00
30	PAINT LINE					
	20555.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2100	0.2000	0.2000
			4,111.00	4,316.55	4,111.00	4,111.00
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE					
	285.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.6300	0.6000	0.6000
			171.00	179.55	171.00	171.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 6505 226TH PL SE 19220 NE 80TH 1200 E "D" ST
 98029-8906 98052-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 400.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,400.00	1.0500 420.00	1.0000 400.00	1.0000 400.00
33	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 270.0000	S.F.	4.0000 1,080.00	1.8000 486.00	1.7000 459.00	1.7000 459.00
34	PLASTIC STOP LINE 154.0000	L.F.	4.5000 693.00	2.6300 405.02	2.5000 385.00	2.5000 385.00
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 13.0000	EACH	75.0000 975.00	42.0000 546.00	40.0000 520.00	40.0000 520.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 6.5500	HUND	285.0000 1,866.75	157.5000 1,031.63	150.0000 982.50	150.0000 982.50
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 4.4800	HUND	400.0000 1,792.00	273.0000 1,223.04	260.0000 1,164.80	260.0000 1,164.80
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 3 RUMBLE STRIP 24.5500	HUND	500.0000 12,275.00	682.5000 16,755.38	650.0000 15,957.50	650.0000 15,957.50
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20555.0000	L.F.	0.1500 3,083.25	0.0500 1,027.75	0.1200 2,466.60	0.0400 822.20
40	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,605.00	3,675.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 270.0000	HR	5.0000 1,350.00	15.0000 4,050.00	5.0000 1,350.00	5.4000 1,458.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,600.0000 7,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
 6505 226TH PL SE 19220 NE 80TH 1200 E "D" ST
 98029-8906 98052-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 REDMOND WA 980730845 TACOMA WA 984211710
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	650.0000	HR	5.0000 3,250.00	5.0000 3,250.00	2.0000 1,300.00	6.0000 3,900.00
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.		5,490.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	4,800.00
45	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	270.0000	HR	40.0000 10,800.00	55.0000 14,850.00	55.0000 14,850.00	60.0000 16,200.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1145.0000	HR	35.0000 40,075.00	35.0000 40,075.00	35.0000 40,075.00	36.4600 41,746.70
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	45.0000	DAY	70.0000 3,150.00	150.0000 6,750.00	85.0000 3,825.00	120.0000 5,400.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	405.0000	HR	40.0000 16,200.00	42.0000 17,010.00	40.0000 16,200.00	38.8300 15,726.15
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	76.0000	S.F.	20.0000 1,520.00	15.0000 1,140.00	15.0000 1,140.00	12.0000 912.00
50	TRAFFIC BEARING MODIFIED TYPE 4 JUNCTION BOX					
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	4,700.0000 4,700.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	4,200.0000 4,200.00
OTHER ITEMS						
51	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI					
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	250.0000 1,250.00	250.0000 1,250.00	250.0000 1,250.00
52	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	300.0000 600.00	400.0000 800.00	400.0000 800.00
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	13.0000	EACH	400.0000 5,200.00	300.0000 3,900.00	400.0000 5,200.00	400.0000 5,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	225.0000 450.00	200.0000 400.00	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00
55	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		1,625.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
57	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
58	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$346,659.20</u>	<u>\$359,658.51</u>	<u>\$376,037.70</u>	<u>\$387,283.65</u>	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 6819 S 228TH ST
 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION			
		L.S.		
			31,760.00	35,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR			
	11.0000	EACH	175.0000	500.0000
			1,925.00	5,500.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE			
	540.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000
			540.00	378.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING			
	7.0000	EACH	35.0000	33.0000
			245.00	231.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE			
	270.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.6000
			405.00	432.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	33.7400	HUND	75.0000	54.0000
			2,530.50	1,821.96
7	REMOVING TYPE I JUNCTION BOX			
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	500.0000
			100.00	500.00
DRAINAGE				
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	40.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	62.0000
			800.00	2,480.00
9	HAND PLACED RIPRAP			
	40.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	70.0000
			2,000.00	2,800.00
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.			
	20.0000	L.F.	20.0000	65.0000
			400.00	1,300.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277

HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING

01A049
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 6819 S 228TH ST
 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING				
11	SHOULDER BALLAST 130.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,900.00	65.0000 8,450.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,400.00	2,400.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
13	CRACK SEALING EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00
PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
14	2090.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 5,225.00	6.0000 12,540.00
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 750.0000	TON	50.0000 37,500.00	50.0000 37,500.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 1650.0000	TON	45.0000 74,250.00	50.0000 82,500.00
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,235.00	2,235.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
18	COMPOST 8.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 400.00	70.0000 560.00
19	STREET CLEANING 20.0000	HR	75.0000 1,500.00	110.0000 2,200.00
20	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 460.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 1,150.00	6.0000 2,760.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 6819 S 228TH ST
 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	INLET PROTECTION			
	20.0000	EACH	75.0000	47.0000
			1,500.00	940.00
22	SILT FENCE			
	400.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.0000
			2,800.00	2,400.00
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			
			2,000.00	2,000.00
24	PSIPE SALAL, NO 1 CONT.			
	400.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000
			4,800.00	7,200.00
25	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH			
	24.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	63.0000
			1,200.00	1,512.00
TRAFFIC				
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1			
	151.0000	L.F.	15.0000	23.0000
			2,265.00	3,473.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL			
	9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,900.0000
			18,000.00	17,100.00
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL			
	1451.0000	L.F.	2.7000	2.4000
			3,917.70	3,482.40
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER			
	320.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000
			3,200.00	1,280.00
30	PAINT LINE			
	20555.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2200
			4,111.00	4,522.10
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE			
	285.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.6500
			171.00	185.25

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XLI277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 6819 S 228TH ST
 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
32	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 400.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,400.00	1.0500 420.00
33	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 270.0000	S.F.	4.0000 1,080.00	1.8000 486.00
34	PLASTIC STOP LINE 154.0000	L.F.	4.5000 693.00	2.6000 400.40
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 13.0000	EACH	75.0000 975.00	42.0000 546.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 6.5500	HUND	285.0000 1,866.75	160.0000 1,048.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 4.4800	HUND	400.0000 1,792.00	280.0000 1,254.40
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 3 RUMBLE STRIP 24.5500	HUND	500.0000 12,275.00	700.0000 17,185.00
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20555.0000	L.F.	0.1500 3,083.25	0.0400 822.20
40	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,605.00	4,000.00
41	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 270.0000	HR	5.0000 1,350.00	2.0000 540.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 6819 S 228TH ST
 KENT, WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	650.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000
			3,250.00	1,300.00
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
	L.S.			
			5,490.00	16,000.00
45	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	270.0000	HR	40.0000	46.0000
			10,800.00	12,420.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	1145.0000	HR	35.0000	39.0000
			40,075.00	44,655.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE			
	45.0000	DAY	70.0000	70.0000
			3,150.00	3,150.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	405.0000	HR	40.0000	43.0000
			16,200.00	17,415.00
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	76.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.5000
			1,520.00	1,254.00
50	TRAFFIC BEARING MODIFIED TYPE 4 JUNCTION BOX			
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000
			1,000.00	1,000.00
OTHER ITEMS				
51	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI			
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	230.0000
			1,250.00	1,150.00
52	ADJUST MANHOLE			
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000
			800.00	600.00
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN			
	13.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000
			5,200.00	3,900.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 02/28/2002
TIME: 16:00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A049 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006325 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1277
HWY : SR 509
TITLE : SR 509
 1ST AVE S BR TO SR 99 - PAVING
01A049
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
6819 S 228TH ST
KENT, WA 98032-2961
TUKWILA WA 981382050
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	225.0000 450.00	250.0000 500.00
55	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		1,625.00	4,500.00
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00
57	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00
58	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$346,659.20</u>	<u>\$393,227.71</u>